
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Claire

Ungar, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 48.00 additional hours of service to provide supplemental instructional

services for eligible and identified private school students, focus on instruction that improves academic achievement in

the focus areas of English Language Arts, and/or Mathematics, in an additional amount not to exceed $2,400.00,

increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $10,500.00 to $12,900.00, at St. Martin de Porres School, for the

period August 26, 2013 to June 30, 2014. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 14-0747, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

